## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Victor Gerardo Cabal Velarde	04/25/2008
Alan Federico Camacho Velazquez	04/28/2008
Ignacio Marin Ahumada	04/25/2008
Carlos Espinosa de los Monteros Fernandez	04/28/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MABE S.A. de C.V.
Street Address:	Acceso B #406
Internal Address:	Parque Industrial Jurica, 76120, Queretaro
City:	Queretaro
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	76120

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12463567

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7705

Email: mmonard@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS MORA & MAIRE, P. A.

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Enrique J. Mora

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022863 FRAME: 0045

OF \$40.00 12463567

500893253

Total Attachments: 2

source=MABE026\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=MABE026\_Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022863 FRAME: 0046

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Victor Gerardo Cabal Velarde, a Citizen of México, residing at prolongación Zaragoza, Frac. Villas Campestre, 76190 Corregidora, Queretaro, México; Alan Federico Camacho Velazquez, a Citizen of México, residing at Cerro del mercado 31, Fracc. Rincón del valle, 54040 Tlanepantla de Baz, , Mexico; Ignacio Marín Ahumada, a Citizen of Mexico, residing at Calle Fortín 22, Col. Mision de Santiago , 76901 Queretaro , Queretaro, Mexico; Carlos Espinosa de los Monteros Fernández, a Citizen of Mexico, residing at C Jose de Escandon 15,Frac. CD Satelite , 53100 Naucalpan, Mexico; Mexico, have invented an improvement in a LEVELING SYSTEM and have executed an application, the specification of which is submitted herewith and identified by attorney docket number 074658-026.

AND, WHEREAS, MABE S.A de C.V. of Acceso B #406, Parque Industrial Jurica, 76120 Queretaro, Queretaro, MEXICO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention or patents, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

I

PATENT REEL: 022863 FRAME: 0047 AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

25/April /2008

VICTOR CARAL VELARI

25/Apri /2008

IGNACIO MARIN AHUMADA

18 | Apri | | 2008

ALAN FEDERICO CAMACHO VELAZQUEZ

28/*Apri*//2008

CARLOS ESPINOSA DE LO MONTEROS FENANDEZ

REEL: 022863 FRAME: 0048